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Sunera Thobani, Institute for Gender, Race Sexuality, and Social Justice, University of 
British Columbia (sunera.thobani@ubc.ca) 

29 participants (see list below) registered for full day participation (no drop-ins or partial 
attendance) who must come prepared with curricular materials to work on (see program 
below)

May 19, 2016

9:00-9:30am Registration Materials and Continental Breakfast (in lobby)

9:30-11am Session I: Introductions and Opening Presentations

Introductions, expectations and re-visiting the agenda for the workshop

Opening presentations by Workshop organizers, Dr. Sharoni and Dr. Thobani

11am-12:30pm Session II: Issues and Struggles

Participants will divide into small groups to discuss the guiding questions below and/or any other 
issues participants identify during this session: 

 How have gender and sexuality come to matter in global governance structures? In what 
ways are their treatments problematic?

 Has the incorporation of feminist discourses and issues into global or other governance 
institutions and practices always resulted in genderwashing? Are there aspects of global 
feminism that can have “radical futures”?

 In these times of “Protest, Inc.,” capitalist-centered shopping to save poor women, 
“whitewashed” militarized interventions in the name of gender and sexual rights, and 
“greenwashing” of global climate change, how are feminists envisaging and theorizing 
about what ethical solidarities might entail?

 What feminist knowledges are more productive of ethical solidarities?
 What practices, and in what contexts, provide useful examples of how solidarities can be 

pursued more ethically?

Participants report back to large group. 

12:30-1:30pm Boxed Lunch

1:30-3:00pm Session III: Pedagogies of Resistance within the Imperial University

Note: Participants are asked to bring sample syllabi or other curricular materials to share and 
will work on creating original syllabi outlines and discuss pedagogical issues.

Key questions:
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1. How do we teach about critical transnational feminist praxis, genderwashing and ethical 
solidarities?

2. How do make our teaching and scholarship relevant to ongoing local and global 
struggles?

Participants report back to large group; draft outlines of syllabi will be posted on google docs 
and shared with all members of the group. 

3:00-3:30pm Coffee Break 

3:30-5:00pm Session IV: Where do we go from here?

Strategizing for resistance and survival within the academy

Reporting back to the conference

Objective: To infuse this academic conference with a sense of urgency to connect with ongoing 
struggles and make our deliberations relevant to these struggles.

Note on process:

The workshop we envision is highly interactive and will not include formal presentations. Our 
goal is to take advantage of the diverse backgrounds, expertise and knowledges in the room and 
engage one another and the issues critically.  

6:00-8:00pm Cash Bar (cash only) and Dinner Buffet (Nippert Stadium Press Box,
 West Pavilion—next to TUC, directions in reg materials)
(for workshop participants only)

8:00-9:00pm IFJP Board Meeting (Nippert Stadium Press Box, West Pavilion—
next to TUC, directions in reg materials, but likely also a sign and see
handy reference guide sent with general directions )
(for board members only)

IFJP 2016 Preconference Workshop Participants 



4

Anwar Mhajne, U of Cincinnati anwar.mhajne@gmail.com
Anna Weissman, U of Florida aweissman@ufl.edu
Lisa Wnek, U of Cincinnati wneklm@mail.uc.edu
Breny Mendoza, Cal State Northridge brenymen@gmail.com
Cynthia Weber, U of Sussex C.Weber@sussex.ac.uk
Carol Cohn, U of Mass Boston carol.cohn@umb.edu
Catherine Jean, U of Florida catvaljean@gmail.com

Hanna Dahlstrom, U of British Columbia h.dahlstrom@alumni.ubc.ca
Heidi Hudson, U of Free State hudsonh@ufs.ac.za

Laura Jenkins, U of Cincinnati dudleyjenkins@gmail.com
Amy Lind, U of Cincinnati lindac@ucmail.uc.edu

Michael Loadenthal, U of Cincinnati michael.loadenthal@gmail.com
Maria Amelia Viteri, U de San Fran, Ecuador mviteri@usfq.edu.ec
Isis Nusair, Denision nusairi@denison.edu
Pascha Bueno-Hansen, U of Delaware pbh@udel.edu
Roxani Krystalli, Tufts roxani.krystalli@tufts.edu
Anne Runyan, U of Cincinnati runyanas@ucmail.uc.edu
Rebecca Sanders, U of Cincinnati sanderr8@UCMAIL.UC.EDU
Simona Sharoni, SUNY Plattsburgh simona.sharoni@gmail.com
Sunera Thobani, U of British Columbia sunera.thobani@ubc.ca
Rina Williams, U of Cincinnati willi3ra@UCMAIL.UC.EDU
Yael Levi Hazan, Ben-Gurion U        hazanya@post.bgu.ac.il
Ashley Currier, U of Cincinnati       ashley.currier@uc.edu
Olga Sanmiguel-Valderrama, U of Cincinnati     sanmigo@uc.edu
Kannamma Raman, Mumbai U                   kannamma24@gmail.com
Joshua Corona, U of Florida           jcorona@ufl.edu
Rubi Devi, U of Southern Mississippi       rubidevi@gmail.com
Christine Luiggi, Wright State U       puntasecca.2@wright.edu
Cricket Keating, Ohio State U       cricketkeating@gmail.com


